Govt. of India
Ministry of Communications
Department of Posts
Office of the Chief Postmaster General, Punjab Circle
Sandesh Bhawan Sector-17/E
Chandigarh-160017

FRal Sin

Deputy Director
Centre of Excellence in Postal Technology
Mysuru-570010. :

1%.08.2022

Rectt/Con/2-14/2022 Dated at Chandigarh, the

No:

Sub: Regarding publishing of final answer keys in respect of LDCE/CE-2022 for

promotion/recruitment to the cadre of Postal Assistant/ Sorting Assistant for

the vacancy year 2022 (01.01.2022 to 31.12.2022) held on 07.08.2022.

| am directed to forward herewith final answer keys of Paper-l and Paper-ll in
respect of LDCE/CE-2022 for promotion/recruitment to the cadre of Postal Assistant/
Sorting Assistant for the vacancy year 2022 (01.01.2022 to 31.12.2022) held on
07.08.2022, for publishing on the www.indiapost.gov.in.

Sr. Sublect Document No. Dieplay Starl Diéﬁ?y Document Sub Content

No HbJec with date Date Date category category | Author
Regarding publishing of final answer keys
in respect of LDCE/CE-2022 for Refﬁ’%%f;f?-

1 promotion/recruitment to the cadre of 2 16.08.2022 Recruitment Result Punjab
Postal Assistant/ Sorling Assistant for the Dated o & Results Circle
vacancy year 2022 ({01.01.2022 to | 4g.,08.2022
31.12.2022) held on 07.08.2022

DA/ As Above

/’}df

7y i
o

P T

Asstt. Director Postal Sefvices (Rectt)
Punjab Circle Chandigarh

Copy for information and necessary action to:
1. Postmaster General, Punjab West Region, Chandigarh. .
2. All Sr./Supdt. Of Post offices /RMS in HQ Region and Punjab West Region for
circulating the final answer keys to ail concerned.
3. Assistant Director (MOD), Punjab Circle, Chandigarh for uploading the same
on www.punjabpostalcircle.gov.in.



5)

&

Final Answer Keys of LDCE/CE-2022 for the promotion/recruitmerit to the cadre of Postal Assistant/ Sorting Assistant far the vacancy year 2022

(01.01.2022 to 31.12,2022) held on 07.08.2022

L.

Paper-l

SETD
Answer

SETC

Answer

SETB
Answer

SET -A

Answer

Quastion

No.
51

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

71

72

73
74
75

76
77

78
79

80

g1

82

83

34
85

86

87

88

89
90

91
92

93

94
95

96

97
98

93
100

SETD

Answer

SETC
Answer

SETB
Answer

SET -A
Answer

Question

No.

10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

23

24
25

26

27

28
29

30
31

32

33

34
35
36

37

38
39

40
41

42

43

44
45

46

A7

48

49
50




&,

Final Answer Keys of LDCE/CE-2022 for the promotion/recr&itment to the cadre of Postal
" nssistant/ Sorting Assistant for the vacancy year 2022 (01.01.2022 to 31.12.2022) held on
07.08.2022

Paper-il

Question SET -A SET -B SET -C SET-D

No. Answer Answer Answer Answer

B D B

i |l | VW IN =

[EEN
o

|
[N

o=y
[\

=
(98]

=
I

=
L%

3K
)]

[N
~l

[y
(s ]

=
(Ys)

[\~
o

)
-

™~
NG

[N}
(98]

N
o+

]
o

N
[#)}

[
~J

N
[sa]

[
w

B
A D A C
D B D D
B A B B
C D D D
D A B B
B D A A
D B D D
B D B A
A B C D
D A D B
A D B D
D B D B
B C B A
D D A D
D A B C
B C A D
D B C B
B D D C
C B B D
A A C B
C C D D
B D B B
D B D C
B C B A
A D C C
C B A B
D D C D
B B B B
C C D A

48]
o




