



## Govt. of India Ministry of Communications Department of Posts Office of the Chief Postmaster General, Punjab Circle Sandesh Bhawan Sector-17/E Chandigarh-160017



Τo

**Deputy Director** Centre of Excellence in Postal Technology Mysuru-570010.

No:

Rectt/Con/2-14/2022

Dated at Chandigarh, the

1708,2022

Sub: Regarding publishing of final answer keys in respect of LDCE/CE-2022 for promotion/recruitment to the cadre of Postal Assistant/ Sorting Assistant for the vacancy year 2022 (01.01.2022 to 31.12.2022) held on 07.08.2022.

I am directed to forward herewith final answer keys of Paper-I and Paper-II in respect of LDCE/CE-2022 for promotion/recruitment to the cadre of Postal Assistant/ Sorting Assistant for the vacancy year 2022 (01.01.2022 to 31.12.2022) held on 07.08.2022, for publishing on the www.indiapost.gov.in.

Sr. No	Subject	Document No. with date	Display Start Date	Display End Date	Document category	Sub category	Content Author
1	Regarding publishing of final answer keys in respect of LDCE/CE-2022 for promotion/recruitment to the cadre of Postal Assistant/ Sorting Assistant for the vacancy year 2022 (01.01.2022 to 31.12.2022) held on 07.08.2022	Rectl/Con/2- 14/2022 Dated 16.08.2022	1 <del>6</del> .08.2022	<u>.</u>	Recruitment & Results	Result	Punjab Circle

DA/ As Above

Asstt. Director Postal Services (Rectt) Punjab Circle Chandigarh

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Postmaster General, Punjab West Region, Chandigarh.
- 2. All Sr./Supdt. Of Post offices /RMS in HQ Region and Punjab West Region for circulating the final answer keys to all concerned.
- 3. Assistant Director (MOD), Punjab Circle, Chandigarh for uploading the same on www.punjabpostalcircle.gov.in.



Final Answer Keys of LDCE/CE-2022 for the promotion/recruitment to the cadre of Postal Assistant/ Sorting Assistant for the vacancy year 2022 (01.01.2022 to 31.12.2022) held on 07.08.2022

P	apı	er-i	
T	יעום	ÇI -I	

1					
Question	SET-A	SET B Answer	SET C Answer	SET D Answer	
No. 1	Answer C	C	С	В	
2	В	В	D	С	
3	ם	A	В	В	
4	С	В	C	Α	
5	С	c	В	С	
	В	c	<del>.</del>	В	
6	1		В	С	
7_	В				
8	D		. D A		
9	A		B B		
10	В	<u>C</u>	C	C	
11	В	В		D	
12	С	D	В		
13	В	A	D	В	
14	A	. D	В	C	
15	. c	В	<u>C</u>	В	
_16	В	Α	В	С	
17	C	В	D	В	
18	_ A	С	A	A	
19	С	С	D	В	
20	С	A	В	c	
21	С	С	Α	c	
22	D	· A	В	. В	
23	В	С	С	D	
24	С	С	c	В	
25	В	Α	A	<u>C</u>	
- 26	С	С	С	В	
27	В	В	Α	D	
28	Α	D	С	Α	
29	В	С	C	D	
30		С	A_	В	
31	С	В	С	Α	
32	В	В	В	В	
33	D	D	D	С	
34	В	Α	. с	С	
35	d c	В	С	Α	
36	В	В	В	С	
37	D	С	В	Α	
38	A	В	D	C	
39	^	A	Α	С	
40	В	c	В	Α	
41	A	В	В	С	
42	-	C	C	В	
	- C	A	В	D	
43	-1	C	A	c	
44	-	c _	C	С	
45	A C	<u>C</u>	В	В	
46			С	В	
47	_ A	D		D	
48	_ c	В	A		
49	c	C	C	A	
50	A	В	С	В	

Question No.	SET -A Answer	SET B Answer	SET C Answer	SET D Answer
51	С	D	С	Α
52	В	В	В	В
53	В	8	В	С
54	Α	D	В	D
55	С	Α	С	D
56	D	A	D	С
57	С	D ·	В	с
58	В	Α	В	D
59	В	В	D	В
60	В	<u>A</u>	Α	C
61	Α	, D	Α	С
62	В	Α	D	В
63	С	С	Α	В
64	D	С	В	В
65	D	·A	Α	С
66	С	В	D	D
67	С	В	Α	В
68	D	С	C ·	В
69	В	D	С	D
70	С	В	A	Α
71	С	Α	В	А
72	В	С	В	D
73	В	Đ	С	Α
74	В	В	D	В
75	c	В	В	Α
76	D	С	Α	D
77	В	В	С	Α
78	В	В	D	С
79	D	А	В	С
80	7 A	С	В	Α
81	А	D	Ċ	В
82	D	С	В	В
83	7 A	В	В	С
84	В	В	Α	D
85	7 A	В	С	В
86	D	A	D	Α
87	A	В	С	С
88	С	C	В	D
89	T c	D	В	В
90	A	D	В	В
91	В	С	А	С
92	В	С	В	В
93	С	D	С	В.
94	D	В	D	Α
95	В	С	D	С
96	А	С	С	D
97	c	В	С	С
98	D	В	D	В
99	В	В	В	В
100	В	C	С	В
	<del>_</del> _			

Final Answer Keys of LDCE/CE-2022 for the promotion/recruitment to the cadre of Postal Assistant/ Sorting Assistant for the vacancy year 2022 (01.01.2022 to 31.12.2022) held on 07.08.2022

.08.2022		Paper-II		
Question	SET -A	SET -B	SET -C	SET -D
No.	Answer	Answer	Answer	Answer
1	В	В	D	В
2	Α	D	Α	С
3	D	В	D	D
4	В	Α	В	В
5	С	.D	D	D
6	D	Α	В	В
7	В	D	Α	Α
8	D	В	D	D
9	B	D	В	Α
10	A	В	C	D
11	D	Α	D	В
12	A	D	В	D
13	D	В	D	В
14	В	C	В	Α
15	D	D	Α	D
16	D	Α	В	С
17	В	С	· A	D
18	d D	В	С	В
19	В	D	D	С
20	С	В	В	D
21	A	A	С	В
. 22	С	С	D	D
23	В	D	В	В
24	- D	В	D	С
25	B	С	В	Α
26	A	D	С	С
27	c	В	Α	В
28	D	D	С	D
29	В	В	В	В
30	C	C	D	Α